JUN 10 1968

Mr. F. G. Borgmann, Clerk City Hall Sauk Centre, Minnesota

EE: Annexation A-1307

Dear Hr. Borgmann:

The Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt of Ord. No. 340 and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Stat. 414.03, Subd. 2 and Rules of Procedure.

The Commission finds that all the requirements of the law have been met and accepted the annexation for filing of UN-7.1960 subject to your filing of the ordinance with the Secretary of State and the affected county auditor.

Please refer to above docket number in any future reference.

Cordially,

MUNICIPAL/COMMISSION

Irving R. Keldsen Secretary

IRK/pdl

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor Township Clerk Attorney #19926

chapter no. 340

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS

TO THE CITY OF SAUK CENTRE

THE CITY OF SAUK CENTRE DOES ORDAIN:

<u>Section 1.</u> That the following described real property adjoins the City Limits of Sauk Centre and is located in the County of Stearns, State of Minnesota, to-wit:

That portion of Lot numbered One (1) in State Subdivision of the Southeast Quarter (SE½) of Section Sixteen (16), in Township One Hundred Twenty-six (126) North, of Range Thirty-four (34) West described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the Southeast corner of Lot One (1) thence running West 375 feet, thence running North 180 feet, thence running East 375 feet, thence running South 180 feet to the place of beginning. Also that part of Lot Four (4) of said State Subdivision which lies North of Interstate Highway #94.

Section 2. That the owner of the said land, has petitioned the City of Sauk Centre to have the said land annexed, added into and made a part of the said City of Sauk Centre.

Section 3. That copies of the petition for said annexation were filed with the Townboard of Sauk Centre Township, the Steams County Board of Commissioners, and the Municiple Commission.

Section 4. That it will be in the best interest of the said City of Sauk Centre that the said lands be annexed to the said City, and said lands are hereby annexed, taken into, and are hereby made a part of the said City of Sauk Centre in Stearns County, Minnesota.

Section 5. That this Ordinance will take effect and be in force thirty (30) days after its publication.

Dity Council, held on the <u>ス件7</u> day o	of AY . 1968.
	Robert Polisembe
	President of City Council
	#1992
ttest:	STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED
20002	JUN 1 2 1968
City Clerk	Jouen L. Commen Secretary of State

, 1968.

Mandouput